U.S. Department of Commerce 619Aء-ر 04-20-2006 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT RI 4-18.04 TO: Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Security Agreement** Assignment New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID#: Merger □ Other **Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government** Reel #: Frame #: (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel #: Frame #: ☐ Departmental File □ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) ☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day 05/07/02 Name Alice A. Jacobs Name Boris Nikolic 05/20/02 Name Vineet Gupta 01/10/02 Name **Receiving Party** ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) GeneVention L.L.C. ☐ If document to be recorded is an Assignment and the receiving party is Name (line 2) not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) | 124 Mt. Auburn Street (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Cambridge MA 02138 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

4/13/05 DETRME

ا الله المساوية (الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإيازية الإي

| FOM PTO-1619A | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| | | Page 2 | PATENT | |
| Correspondent I | Name and Address Area Code a | nd Telephone Number | 617-338-2800 | |
| | | | | |
| Name | Docketing Assistant | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Sullivan & Worcester LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | One Post Office Square | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Boston, MA 02109 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| - | e total number of pages of | f the attached conveyar | | |
| inciuain | g any attachments. | | # [6 | |
| Application Num Enter either the F | nber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or th | ber(s) he Patent Number (DO NO) | ☐ Mark if additional numbers attact TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) | |
| Patent A 11/371,332 60/287,994 60/308,870 Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application | on number PCT | PCT | Patent Number(s) | |
| has not been assign | | PCT | PCT | |
| Number of Prope | e rties Enter th | e total number of prope | erties involved. # 3 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amou | int for Properties Listed | d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00 | |
| Method of Paym Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment by | | es can be charged to the accou | Deposit Account ☐ unt) Account Number # 50-3211 | |
| | | Authorization to charg | ge additional fees: Yes 🗷 No 🗌 | |
| attached copy | my knowledge and beli | | ormation is true and correct and any arges to the deposit account are | |
| Diana M. Steef, | , Reg. No. 43,153 | busi | 4/13/06 | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signatur | re Date | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ALICE A. JACOBS</u> of <u>Boston, MA</u>, <u>BORIS NIKOLIC</u> of <u>Charlestown, MA</u> and <u>VINEET GUPTA</u> of <u>Brookline, MA</u>, hereby assign to: <u>GeneVention</u>, <u>L.L.C.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

330 Newbury Street, PH Boston, MA 02115

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the following applications for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>CLINICIALLY</u> INTELLIGENT DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES AND METHODS, filed on May 1, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/287,994; CLINICALLY INTELLIGENT DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES AND METHODS, filed on July 30, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/308,870; and CLINICALLY INTELLIGENT DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES AND METHODS, filed on November 27, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/996,056; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign utility patents, utility models. and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0137

Attorney Locket No. 12877-006001

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at | Boston, MA |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| this 7 day of May , 20 02 | |
| A2 252 | L.S. |
| ALICE A. JACOBS | |
| State of Massachuse Hs: | |
| : ss. | |
| County of Norfolk: | |
| Before me this 7th day of May | , 20 <u>02</u> , personally |
| appeared ALICE JACOBS known to me to be the person whose na | me is subscribed to the |
| foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the sam | e as his free act and deed for |
| the purposes therein contained. | |
| anne Eduin | |
| Notary Public | |
| My Commission Expire | s: 6-13-06 |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

PATENT REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0138

Attorney Docket No. 12877-006001

| • | | 7 { } | |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m | ny hand and seal at | 5017UN, | MA. |
| this 20 day of NAY | , 20 07 | | ;····································· |
| | | | L.S. |
| BORIS NIKOLIC | | | L.S. |
| State of MA: | | | |
| County of Middles : ss. | | | |
| Before me this day of appeared <u>BORIS NIKOLIC</u> known to me to | Mry be the person whose | , 20 <u>8 2</u> | , personally |
| foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that | | | |
| the purposes therein contained. | | and as his nee act at | id deed for |
| BRYAN P. SWEET Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 20, 2007 | par Public | | |
| | Commission Expi | res: /2/26/0 | 7 |
| [Notary's Seal Here] | | • • • | |

PATENT REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Locket No. 12877-006001

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at |
|--|
| this Dt day of January, 2002 |
| L.S. |
| VINEET GUPTA |
| |
| State of Massachusetts: |
| : ss. |
| County of Susset |
| |
| Before me this 10 day of amou , 20 02 , personally |
| appeared VINEET GUPTA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the |
| foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for |
| the purposes therein contained. |
| Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: 3 12 04 |
| [Notary's Seal Here] |

20341998.doc

PATENT REEL: 017792 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 04/18/2006